506680816 05/25/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727634

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
SOUNDPERIENCE GN	ИВН		05/25/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: INTRICON CORPORATION						
Street Address:	1260 RED	1260 RED FOX ROAD				
City:						
State/Country:	MINNESO	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55112	55112				
Property Type 407		Number	_			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2					
		757517	-			
	169	928537	_			
Application Number:	169	928537				
		928537				
Application Number:	DATA	928537				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (65 be sent to th	1)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if	1)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u t that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 ⁻	1)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 ⁻ jds	51)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 13319558				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 ⁻ jds ;	1)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 13319558 hewchuk@comcast.net				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 jds ; JEI 33	51)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 13319558 hewchuk@comcast.net FFREY D. SHEWCHUK				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 ⁻¹ jds ; JEI 335 EA	1)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 13319558 hewchuk@comcast.net FFREY D. SHEWCHUK 56 SHERMAN CT. STE. 102				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 ⁻¹ jds : JEI 335 EA	51)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u t that is unsuccessful, it will be se 13319558 hewchuk@comcast.net FFREY D. SHEWCHUK 56 SHERMAN CT. STE. 102 GAN, MINNESOTA 55121				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 ⁻¹ jds : JEI 335 EA	1)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se 13319558 hewchuk@comcast.net FFREY D. SHEWCHUK 56 SHERMAN CT. STE. 102 GAN, MINNESOTA 55121 12.12-17B				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 ⁻¹ jds : JEI 335 EA	51)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 13319558 hewchuk@comcast.net FFREY D. SHEWCHUK 56 SHERMAN CT. STE. 102 GAN, MINNESOTA 55121 12.12-17B JEFFREY D. SHEWCHUK				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 65 ⁻¹ jds : JEI 335 EA	51)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be so 13319558 hewchuk@comcast.net FFREY D. SHEWCHUK 56 SHERMAN CT. STE. 102 GAN, MINNESOTA 55121 12.12-17B JEFFREY D. SHEWCHUK /JDS/				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (65 be sent to th f provided; if 335 EA IUMBER:	51)688-3348 e e-mail address first; if that is un 5 that is unsuccessful, it will be se 13319558 hewchuk@comcast.net FFREY D. SHEWCHUK 56 SHERMAN CT. STE. 102 GAN, MINNESOTA 55121 12.12-17B 12.12-17B 12.FFREY D. SHEWCHUK /JDS/ 05/25/2021				

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

12.12-17, 178

WHEREAS, Soundperience GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Germany, and having offices at Ingelheimer Straße 11, 65385 Rüdesheim, Germany, ("Assignor") is the owner of all tight, title and interest in inventions for certain new and useful improvements in the United States of America as described in:

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Hearing Assist Device Fitting Method, System,	15/846.521	Dec. 19, '17	10,757,517	Aug. 25, 20
Algorithm, Software, Performance Testing And Training				
Hearing Assist Device Fitting Method, System,	16/928,537	Jul. 14, '20		
Algorithm, Software, Performance Testing And Training			L	

WHEREAS, IntriCon Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having offices at 1260 Red Fox Road, Arden Hills, MN 55112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified inventions, patent applications, Letters Patents, or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the accept and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), the above-identified application(s) and Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, covering any invention disclosed in the above-identified application(s) and Letters Patent(s).

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor or its successors will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent(s) or similar legal projection on the invention(s) in any and all countries.

bundperichce CmbH

Andreas Perscheid, CEO

Witness Name: Witness Signature: 65366 681 Witness Address

RECORDED: 05/25/2021